

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16781/2010

HARYANA STATE INDUSL.DEV.CORP.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SITA RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO.16785/2010

SLP(C) NO.16784/2010

SLP(C) NO.16789/2010

SLP(C) NO.16792/2010

SLP(C) NO.16809/2010

SLP(C) NO.16810/2010

SLP(C) NO.16826/2010

SLP(C) NO.16860/2010

SLP(C) NO.16910/2010

Date: 08/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Bana,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In these batch of matters, proof of service by publication has already been filed. Office report is not clearly reflecting as to whether service in all the matters is complete or not and whether counter affidavit has been filed or not. Note be taken and specific report on these points be submitted by 26.2.2013.

| | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | REGISTRAR |

hj