

ITEM NO.13

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M . A . S A Y E E D

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10850/2011

HARI CHAND AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH

SLP(C) NO.38855/2012

Date: 11/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.  
Mr Ravindra Bana, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g  
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.38855/2012

Deleted.

SLP(C) NO.10850/2011

Despite specific direction no steps have been taken by the ld. Counsel for the petitioner against all the three respondents.

Office report on default be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions.

(M.A.SAYEED)

REGISTRAR

hj